

Order No-10
Dated-07.04.2026

Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
OP insurance files a petition and prays for time
for filing WS
It appears that the statutory period for filing WS is
over and prayer for time is considered and rejected.
Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP 2.
Fix 18-05-26 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.